[Committee of the Whole - Sales Tax to Support Caltrain Service - Special Board of Supervisors Meeting on August 7, 2020, at 2:00 p.m.]

3 Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole at a 4 Special Meeting on Friday, August 7, 2020, at 2:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to 5 consider the Resolution approving the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board's 6 placement of a three-county measure to impose a one-eighth of one percent (0.125%) 7 retail transactions and use tax to be used for operating and capital purposes of the 8 Caltrain rail service to be held on November 3, 2020; rescinding and replacing 9 Resolution No. 334-20, which conditionally approved submission of the same measure; 10 and affirming the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency's determination 11 under the California Environmental Quality Act.

12

13 MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene to sit as a Committee of the Whole at 14 a Special Meeting on Friday, August 7, 2020, at 2:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider 15 the Resolution approving the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board's placement of a three-16 county measure to impose a one-eighth of one percent (0.125%) retail transactions and use 17 tax to be used for operating and capital purposes of the Caltrain rail service to be held on 18 November 3, 2020; rescinding and replacing Resolution No. 334-20, which conditionally 19 approved submission of the same measure; and affirming the San Francisco Municipal 20 Transportation Agency's determination under the California Environmental Quality Act. 21

- 22
- 23
- 24
- 25

Supervisor Walton
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 200879

Date Passed: August 07, 2020

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole at a Special Meeting on Friday, August 7, 2020, at 2:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing to consider the Resolution approving the Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board's placement of a three-county measure to impose a one-eighth of one percent (0.125%) retail transactions and use tax to be used for operating and capital purposes of the Caltrain rail service to be held on November 3, 2020; rescinding and replacing Resolution No. 334-20, which conditionally approved submission of the same measure; and affirming the San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency's determination under the California Environmental Quality Act.

August 07, 2020 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee Excused: 1 - Mar

File No. 200879

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 8/7/2020 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Cr Chy Ala

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board